3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 18002014 | GH | TE
COME R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TSRy s Trn T
C ECR-19-00253" 17FEB2019 | TB CT
2266321 -1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL D | ECR-19-004225 1AR201 | JAH | GB
2266321-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266321-1 D ool e MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266321-2 D ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2266321-4 - SEE CRIMP TOOLING KITS BELOW -
APPLICATOR DATA SART NO EY gﬁg c&vﬁm SE%ﬁﬁggRl%%ﬁﬂEsN ANVIL
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
Dot o ST - 7-2266321-7 | B 22 AWG 9-1633609-5| 4-456401-4 | 2-2119582-1] 1633916-6
oLmmot 7-2266321-8 | B | 24-26 AWG 9-1633609-4| 4-456401-4 | 2-2119582-1] 1633916-6
STABILIZER|1T.07 mm [ 0421 F
INSULATION|2.79 mm [.110] F -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - 1 1 - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
408-35047 as B 1] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
B 1 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL Te CRIMP SPECTFICATION I T A 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 23
TERMINAL NAME: MINIT AMP-IN TERMINAL N - | - | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
4.45-5.21 mm [.175-.205 IN] 1.02-2.54 mm [.040-.100 [N] STABILIZER - I 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL 114-1016 f : CRIMP HEIGHT | i L] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
appLICAT TONEL — R L THT /NN = [ 7 [ 22 1 [ 1 | 9-1633609-5 |CRINPER, WIRE 179
SPECIFICATION : : : BN NN/ T T - T2 T2 1 7 [ 7 | 9-1633609-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 178
é [5 - -] > | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1 77
TERMINALS APPLIED B : ’ ’
= - - |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B 1] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
3-640407 - B - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
-] - 2119799-1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AT 136
B w 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
B w 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE | CRIMP HEIGHT STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT Sttty 1°45o888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 6¢c
STZE P mm [ INCH] CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - S R 1 1 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
™. 22 AWG 0.89+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] |1.0240.05 (0.40+.002) 6.7 S I T B B c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATLON 6/
T\ 24-26 AWG 0. 74+/-0.05 [.029+/-.0021  |1.02£0.05 (0.40£.002) 6.5 o ez e 2l68078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHs, 2 x 188 66
- T 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- T w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
[ 1] *WARNING SO R T N B R B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S I U S NS A A c168085-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
zfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS oL TTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE — 1 ? 1 ? zl?gégzgw EEEB gi& HEREAEEES e jg
ZL SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO —— T AEETIE S0 ol firn I
§$£§£ég(g?U;g%ngk%§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOO| ING REFER TO THF INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N N R R w 18035659 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY <F 0
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B T T 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁx APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 T | 1803602-1  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M3 ¥ 25 I
/AN CRIMP MEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A 469460-4  |STOP, WIRE 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -T2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - 201212 1°? 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. vt r ) 2844992-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
B w 455888- 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
R IR T R w 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- T 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁ: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED SET UP THE APPLICATOR FOR THE 24 OR 26 AWG WIRE USING ITEM 178. -T2 2 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
THE ADDITIONAL WIRE CRIMPER ITEM 179 NEEDS TO BE SENT WITH THE APPLICATOR TO
R T T B w 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - - w 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
/8\ ITEMS 179 TO BE USED WITH 22 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED B ] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
WITH APPLICATOR. R |-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1
1fl ITEMS 178 TO BE USED WITH 24-26 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED N - W W 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
WITH APPLICATOR. N - - w 1803095- | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
| ol 2] w 1633916-6  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - !
- - - - - 6
B w 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B w 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ol 2] w 2-2119582-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
B w 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ol 2] w 4-456401-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 042 F PREMIUM 1
781-771-721-711 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SIINEZ0T — TE Commectiviy
HOFFNER ) Y
CHTK BN 4JUNEZ20T4 _ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD AJUNEZ2O 14 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : -
Do T 7 Applicator
S h own on S h C e % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg Etg i APPLICATION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) norrs :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2266321 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



%

8 ! 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
U\
—== = 7 /REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
""""""""""""""" 0o_~> REF
44 994+0.05
.

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION

INSULATION BARREL

o DWHNOFFNER SJUNEZ2OT4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN AJUNEZOWA qu”Sburg' e eee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD AJUNE20T4 | nAmE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : T
Y ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE L )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A 100779 [(C=2266321
oo PEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e D
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \OFQS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER N
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-72726063721-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-7272663721-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2266321 - - SEE CRIMP TOOLING KITS BELOW -
APPLICATOR DATA SaRT NO | REV WIRE WIRE STABILIZER| INSULATION| 1)
CRIMP ST17F TVPE SIZE CRIMPER CRIMPER CRIMPER
VIRE T E— - 7-2266321-17 22 AWG 9-1633609-5| 4-456401-4 |2-2119582-1] 1633916-6
STABIL17ER | O o L 040 = 7-2266321-8 24-26 AWG 9-1633609-4| 4-456401-4 |2-2119582-1] 1633916-6
INSULATION|2.79 mm [.110] =
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 aa
- 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- 1 - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 1 1 211908272-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |7243
TERMINAL NAME: MINT AMP-IN TERMINAL 3 - 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ 11 1 %igééz ;EEHAE%EDF&\E TgséMéLs gég
4.45-5 21 mm [.175-.205 IN] 1.02-2.54 mm [.040-.100 IN] STABILIZER _
TERMINAL 114-1016 CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPUCAHON TCRIMP HEIGHT 8\ /7\ /1 1 1 1 9-1633609-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 179
D -
W _E - ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
TERMINALS APPLIED 0 - |REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL § ! § 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER _ 163
3640401 -1 - 1 - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15
- 1 1 21638083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
- 4 4 21638083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
WIRF v CRIMP HEIGHT - CRINP REIGAT - 1 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
STABILIZER :
=] - [ ] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SI/E T mm [ INCH] CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING - - - - :
1 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
7 272 AWG 0.89+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 1.02£0.05 (0.40+£.002) 6.1 _ | _ 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER AF 1136
- 1 1 234490 7-1 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 1 1 -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- 1 1 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFTICATION o/
[ 1] *WARNING T2 2 | 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS. 2 x .188 66
INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL -] 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
AN neeominors soane manre SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ [ [ [ 1338685-1  [PAWL, FEED 56
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - W f 21?22222 EEED gw HEREAEE%M'O jg
ZLF{WRTOSWHJW INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOO| ING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ’
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ‘ - W W 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . I B 169465-4  |STOP. WIRE 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, T 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/A\ CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | 2 | 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE ?9
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 155888 3 SPACER. CRINPER 3
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] W 1320928-2 | STRIP GUIDE 24
- 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER . 2
DOCUMENT, 10}735000. B 2 2 17W802872 WASHER, FLAT, REG MA ZO
- 1 1 2119533-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED SET UP THE APPLICATOR FOR THE 24 OR 26 AWG WIRE USING ITEM 178 1 . | | S119806- | INSERT . SHEAR 3
THE ADDITIONAL WIRE CRIMPER ITEM 179 NEEDS TO BE SENT WITH THE APPLICATOR TO ’
CRIMP THE 22 AWG WIRE. - [ [ 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR |
IWTIETMHS A1P7P9LITCOATBOERUSED WITH 22 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED | _ | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
' 1 - 1 1 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
zf: ITEMS 178 TO BE USED WITH 24-26 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED | | | | 1633916-6  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
WITH APPLICATOR. . . . - - 7
- - - - - 6
- 1 1 2119757-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 2-7238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 1 1 2-72119587-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 -455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
1 1 1 1 A-1456401-4 CRIMPER, WIRE 0472 F PREMIUM 1
-78]-77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I SRR ERAE AR PEEEB O e BT STl | o 3JUNEZ014 [S— TE Comnectivit
HOFFNER G Y
CHTK BN AJUNEZ20T4 __ O TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD AJUNEZ2O 14 | NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
- 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 2 6 6 3 2 1 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

7

—==—7./REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

$

35.96+£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I
REF
REF Flilﬁ_ﬁ:;ﬂ /.

1;'—1_

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T B T o 3TN0 = = ey
CHTK RN AJUNEZ2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 4JUNEZ20T4 [NamME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Y Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc +
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:226632w
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




